Mayor Alice Ruby

Manager Tod Larson



Dillingham City Council Chris Napoli Bill Rodawalt Aksel Buholm Curt Armstrong Andy Anderson Gregg Marxmiller

COVID-19 NOTICE: November 13, 2020 Updated Operations for the City of Dillingham

In response to The Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation's medical staff announcement that COVID-19 rates have met their highest alert level, the City of Dillingham has closed the Dillingham Public Library to the public until further notice. This is currently the only alteration in City operations. As soon as the situation allows, the City of Dillingham plans to return library operations to full service with limited occupancy and following City of Dillingham Emergency Order #1 requiring face masks and social distancing.

In the meantime, curbside pick-up is available. To access the Dillingham Public Library's Card Catalog, go to <u>www.dillinghamak.us</u>. To request books to be picked up in the library's entrance call 842-5610.

Library's Hours for Pick-Up:

Closed: Sunday, Monday, & Thursday

Open: Tuesday – 12 noon to 4 pm Wednesday – 12 noon to 4 pm Friday – 10 am to 6 pm Saturday – 10 am to 2 pm

We will continue to update you and reassess the situation as information and updates come in from our partners at BBAHC medical staff, the State of Alaska and the Federal Government.

Your patience and understanding are greatly appreciated during these trying times. Please continue to follow the CDC's recommendation to prevent the spread of COVID-19 by wearing face masks, social distancing, and washing your hands.

The response from our community to these trying times has been tremendous. We have a long winter ahead of us and together we will get through this.

www.dillinghamak.us for more information on the City of Dillingham's Emergency Order #1effective November 5, 2020 at 11:59 pm